S. OSCHILL		CC /AIG1800	9645	Upbs G IDAC	
INS. CASE OWNER	4	1000000		1//	11.0
E'	marus	DOI:	SNMENT	1	12/18
Surveyor:		DOI:	1110	Date / Time :	Antiv
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE	W 1947 17		Augustian in continuent	1.100
	CTG	5vgu	-	17n7 50569	136
Insurpid Vehicle N			Claim No.	15000 89	
Name of Insured	um cov		Policy No.	N N14/13/10 HILL	785
Insured Tel No.	3	HP 97716685	Make / Model		
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: US 7/18	Place of Accid	dent: NEW UDD IM	mmal ko
Is driver the owne	YES / NO )	Nature of Accident :		11	
If NO. Driver Na	me / Age :		Of GIA REPO	ORT (YES) NO ; TP GIA REPORT	YEN/NO
Driver Tel	No.:	(V/L: VES/ NO.)	Insured Liabil	ity: S Final? Yes	No
SKH 64	29E				
OPERATOR STATE OF THE PARTY			*************		
INSRS: Ei	M INS	0 10	INSRS: WSP:	INSRS. WSP	
	WILL Tel Link	4 7	Tel:	Tel:	
10 10	100	oility:	Liability:	Liability	
RMKS:	RM RM	KS:	RMKS:	RMKS:	ik .
Date/Time	(1917) 6	37 - 7		In. or	
NO 10/10	STHEROUT-N	sto sad	4-4	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE / PIC
( ( )				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
M/				Non-Reporting Dr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup):	
1.11.00		228		CHOL VALGRADA	14/4/8
मीना छिम राष	n (alled of IN	Ir Cm. Not pick u lick. Confirm rea laim. Agreed to issue. Of had A	P	After call litr to Ot.	out le
1 ( a 2.00 bm	1 01 (0100 0	ack. continue red	r-encled.	Documentation Check List: Hand Notification In (if non-pickup)	dler Typist
	aware NCD	A had to was	ICD protector	After call ltr to Ot:	
and an	A		rep financia	Anthononium To Act:	
3/19/14	DV sent			Release Voucher.	
Mults	St Opper L C	un per to cluse		Final Report Bill: Car Rental Invoice:	
Wildia -	- LICE LUST 40.2	NOT IN THE CLANE		Towing hyonce	
				LTA/GIA	
				Medical Bill:	
			2010	PBC;	
	RE	CEIVED 0 5 OCT	2010	Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD	
				Payment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost:	Date/Time: SS (	dayo Reduction:	%.	Confirm by:	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 24418	F1504 (10) F200 (10) (10) (10)	790	Email Call	call Line
Final Liability:	S IID (Altres	ed / Appssed) BOLA S/N No.:	17.	If No or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost: W/65	55 6848.00	4 days) VK140			
Loss of Remal (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	55 560.00	x days) X 140			
Loss of Income (LQL)	ss - is	x days)		5/10/10	
LOR only LOU only		LOR + LOI   Tick only	one	2 100 like	
GIA/LTA Search	SS 2.W			, O.	rivate Settle
Medical: Disbursement:	ss -	(e.g. Tow/ Indeper	ulent V	Claim status: Norma Reject/Pr     Report Format:	nvaie Seine
Legal Cost	ss -	to a your manages		3) Survey foe: \$ 320-	+ 4520
Total:	88 7410.00	Global Sum SS:			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 24 4 18	Confirm with: JOSOM	was North N	o Ud	
Payee 1:	ss 7410.60°		were Auto M	K HU.	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55 55	Name 2: Name 3:			
CHARLE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	100				

* (08/11/13) Wef	- i
ASS. REC. BY: MOVELS	A14/
	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: SKH6529 Eyr Regn: 12 12
OD / FP OWS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Type: (M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover / Truck / Trailer or A
To Inspect Vehicle No: 5/2/16529 at Workshop m/s	
of of	- Mester
Insured: SLGI-2294	
Policy No.	
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum insured: Excess:	Steering: Increes / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Roorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nii(/ S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size F: 245-/35-220
(Policy Condition)	2 6 /2
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/	1 - 1 - 1 - 20 0 - 20
repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU (PIR) SUMI / TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value	
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal 6 Rear 6
GA / PB Seen. Consistent? : Yes or No	mm ivoa. mm
Est. Repairs: ( days Res.: Yes or No	South P t min
Lum Sum. 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	10/5/18
A SAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS 69810	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / Of	1
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
11 17A 73638 hove	614 tur. 916, 2010
2/3/16 confind L/c \$ 640	o with Alex
10	
	(Real # 9864,84) 47.1.
	4 /
Cuts/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
i) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Diste/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add Fe	
=	Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format :	Took law /\$
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	: Weekend (\$
	TOTAL



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg No. 19-9607198-R

		The state of the s	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/AIG18004	1645/Upb3			
CHA	HENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 12-03-2018				
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
	Insured Veh.	SJG 5229U	Veh. Inspected	SKH 6529E			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	12/03/2018			
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer	7	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Desc	ription of Damages				
5.		Ge	neral Information				
	Accident Date	10/02/2018	Inspection Date	12/03/2018			
	Survey held at	KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE L	TD				
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883					
5a.			Remarks				
			A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS NS. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS				

## KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No:67452063/67467158 Fax No:67458520

#### VEH: SKH 6529E

		•
QTY	PARTICULAR	AMOUNT
1PCS	BOOTLID	1,562.00 X
1PCS	BOOTLID REAR LOGO	nec \$68.00
1PCS	BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	Tul \$275.00
1PCS	BOOTLID INNERLOCK	n → \$299.08 &
1PCS	BOOTLID REFLECTOR N/S	17 \$385.00 A
1PCS	REAR BUMPER 1438-32	10 /2e \$1,845.00 _
1PCS	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	\$721.01
1PCS	REAR BUMPER INNER TOP GUIDE	cni \$161.23
2PCS	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$98.20	11 \$196.40 X
1SET	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	ru \$60.00
1PCS	REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIRTING	cus/ Re \$680.00_
4PCS	REAR BUMPER PDC SENSOR @\$250.00 21572 = 430	shed \$1,000.00 20 c
2PCS	REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS @\$58.00	17 \$116.00 X
1PCS	REAR BUMPER INNER SENSOR WIRING BOARD	Tim \$313.54
1PCS	REAR END PANEL	N3 \$1,018.57
1PCS	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Twi \$248.02
2PCS	TAILLAMPS @\$745.00 6 45	Mscre \$1,490.00 12C
1PCS	REAR EXHAUST ASSY	1 \$1,800.00 €
1PCS/Cef	REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE	TN( \$480.00 >
1PCS	REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD	1 \$266.00 ×
1PCS	REAR LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER	502 \$50.00 405.2) \$13,034.85
	TO CHECKING MIDE	8.69

TO CHECKING WIRE

TO DISMENTLE & REPLAING REVERSE SENSOR

TO TRANSFER BOOTLID MECHANISM

TO DISMENTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTERY

TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING

TO DISMENTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST

LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING, CUT, WELD,

STRAIGHTEN & REPLACING PARTS

TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: TOTAL

7884.82

- To resurvey before/after spray puriting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be insurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Azknowledged by Repairer.

Signature:

Date:

1 /3/18 1/5 = 6400 \$80.00 30 \$80.00 FO \$120.00 X \$150.00 80 \$100.00 40 \$120.00 8 2 \$1,080.00 800

\$1,500.00 /00)

\$16,264,85

## Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	V	ehic!	le Owner	Particul	ars
---------------------------	---	-------	----------	----------	-----

Owner ID Type:

Singapore NRIC

Owner ID:

6881G

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SKH6529E

Vehicle to be Exported:

No

Intended De-registration

12 Mar 2018

Date:

Vehicle Make:

B.M.W.

Vehicle Model:

520I 2.0L AT D/AB 2WD 4DR

GAS/D NAV

Primary Colour:

Grey

Manufacturing Year:

2012

Engine No.:

B2760378N20B20B

Chassis No.:

WBAXG12020DX52351

Maximum Power Output:

135.0 kW (181 bhp)

Open Market Value:

\$41,446.00

Original Registration Date:

31 Dec 2012

First Registration Date:

31 Dec 2012

Transfer Count:

0

Actual ARF Paid:

\$41,446.00 20723

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

30 Dec 2022

PARF Rebate Amount:

\$29,012.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

30 Dec 2022

COE Category:

E - Open Category

COE Period(Years):

10

QP Paid:

\$93,990.00

COE Rebate Amount:

\$44,626.00

Total Rebate Amount:

\$73,638.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 12 Mar 2018

#### SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars

Post an Ad

Browse by Category

34 vehicles

**Used Cars** 

Seil My Car

Directory

Products

Articles Insurance

Forum

Resources

- Private Property: Good time now to buy or self?
- Will SUV sales surpliss Sedan in Singapore?
- New Hyundai Tucson

Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD!

Ways of Selling

bmw 520

Model

Advertiser Login

1965 Triumph Spit At \$40k.



Original Condition, Refurbished, Well Maintained, Service Regularly, Classic Car Direct Owner StarAd.

« Back ( 1 2 ) Next =



Sort by Date Posted

Advenced Search M.

Mileage



\$54,800

\$14,940 /yr

27-Jun-2012

2012

1.997 cm

Eng Cap

Luxury

Available

STATE OF THE PERSON

Available

✓ 20 results/page 
✓

Submit

Veh Type

Sixth Generation BMW 520i F10 Loaded With Powerful 2.0L 4 Cylinders Inline Twin Turbo Engine Producing 1818hp Come With 8 Speed Automatic Transmission. Quiet, Smooth And Responsive Driving Experience...

Posted: 13-Mar-2018 Tags: 3012 BMW 535, BMW 525, BMW, 520, Used BMW



BMW 5 Series 520i

\$88,800

\$15,050 Jyr

28-Sep-2012

1,997 €€ 107,000 km Luxury

Available

Only Owner, Full Service Record With Performance Motor, Excellent Conditions, 100% Accident Free, Unique Brown Exterior And Marcon Leather, View To Believe, Trade In Welcomed, Bank/High In House Avail...

Posted: 12-Mar-7018 Tags: 2012 BMW 520, BMW 520, BMW, 520, Used BMW



BMW 5 Series 520i

\$95,800

\$15,970 /VT

07-Dec-2012

1,997 cc

26,103 km

Luxury Available

\$2000 Republic Auto Service Credit! PML Unit!. Super Low Mileage At 26,013km Only! Well Taken Care By 1 Owner. Enjoy Exclusive Interest Rates At 2.78%, 70% Loan, Down Payment Only \$28,740! Very Well M.

Posted: 13 Mar-2018 - Tags: 2012 BMW 520, BMW 520, BMW, 520, Used BMW



BMW 5 Series 520i Luxury

\$91,800

\$16,110 Ar

24-Aug-2012

1,997 cc

77,333 km Luntury

Available

SECTION SHOW

High CDE At \$92700, No Gimmicks! Down Payment \$9180 With Monthly \$1719, Full PML Service Record, 1 Owner, Mileage Done 14000Km Yearly, GPS/DVD, Keyless Entry/Start, Auto Xenon Lights, Sport Mode With ...

Posted: 11-Mer 2019 Tags: 2012 RMW 520, BMW 520, BMW, 520, Used BMW



Car Selling

Car Aftermarket



On The Move

Lifestyle





BMW 5 Series 520i

\$90,800

\$15,610 /yr

18-Sep-2012

1,997 cm

Lunury

Available

1 Owner, PML Unit Immaculate Condition, In It's Class In Signature Imperial Blue With Lush Everest Grey Leather Upholistry, Second To None, First. Class Commuting Experience, Unparalleled Status And Co...

TS Wheeler Capital Pte Ltd.

Posted: 15-Mar-2016 Tags: 2012 BMW 530, BMW 529, BMW, 529, Used BMW



BMW 5 Series 520i

\$82,555 \$15,290 /vr 12-Mar-2012

1.997 cc

Available

2.28% Loan Interest. 1 Owner Only! Giving Free Extended 2 Years Warranty Plus Free 3 Time Car Servicing! 24/7 Roadside Assistance Coverage AND Free Car Spa Polishing! Highest Trade In For Your Car. Lo...

Cars Inn Credit Pte Ltd

Posted: 10 Mar-2018 | Tags: 3012 BMW 520L BMW 520L BMW, 520L Used BMW

BMW 5 Series 520i

\$84,988

\$15,200 /yr

15-May-2012

1.997 cc

105,000 km

Loxury

Available

Compare

http://www.sgcarmart.com/used\_cars/listing.php?MOD=bmw+520&PRC=0&DEP=0&RGD=2012&VE... 12-Mar-18

## KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-50 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 199802379R

Date: 29.03.2018

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Chartis Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claim Department

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE: SKH6529E AND SJG5229U ON 10.03.2018

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SKH6529E, which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: SJG5229U. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

		S	7,570.00
3)	GIA Search Fee	\$	2.00
2)	Loss Of Use Rental	\$	720.00
1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	\$	6,848.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

b) Vehicle Registration Log Card

c) Rental Agreement/Invoice

d) I/C & Driving Licence

e) Insurance Certificate

f) GIA Search Result/GIA Report

g) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

For Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd





## YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CASSIES)

NP 426A





### Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5096840564

Cover : drivo CLASSIC

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle Chassis Number

: SKH6529E

2. Name of Policyholder

WBAXG12020DX52351

: ZULKIFLY BIN RAFII

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 01 Jan 2018

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 31 Dec 2018

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

#### This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.
  - # Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1) : N/A EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100 ADDITIONAL EXCESS : N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP 1 NO INSURE WITH COE : YES NCD PROTECTION : NO TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO **EXCESS WAIVER** . YES

PRIMARY DRIVER : ZULKIFLY BIN RAFII

NAMED DRIVER (1) : MUHAMMAD INDRA SOFIAN BIN ZULKIFLY NAMED DRIVER (2) : MUHAMMAD SHAH RIDZUAN BIN ZULKIFLY HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED

SUM INSURED MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

: AUTOSHIELD PTE. LTD. (00000573469)

Date of Issue

: 20 Dec 2017 09:55 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive

## Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particular	s	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID:	6881G	
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.:	SKH6529E	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
ntended De-registration Date:	12 Mar 2018	
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.	
Vehicle Model:	520I 2.0L AT D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D NAV	
Primary Colour:	Grey	
Manufacturing Year;	2012	
Engine No.:	B2760378N20B20B	
Chassis No.:	WBAXG12020DX52351	
Maximum Power Output:	135.0 kW (181 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$41,446.00	
Original Registration Date:	31 Dec 2012	
First Registration Date:	31 Dec 2012	
Fransfer Count:	0	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$41,446.00	
ntended PARF Rebate De	etails	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	30 Dec 2022	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$29,012.00	
ntended COE Rebate De	tails	
COE Expiry Date:	30 Dec 2022	
COE Category:	E - Open Category	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$93,990.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$44,626.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$73,638.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 12 Mar 2018

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 13 April 2018 11:55 AM

To:

Jason Fastech Auto (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

Subject:

Your ref: SKH 6529E \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG18004645/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJG

5229U(AIG) & SKH 6529E ON 10/03/2018]

Your ref: SKH 6529E

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18004645/Upb3

Dear Sir/Madam.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJG 5229U(AIG) & SKH 6529E ON 10/03/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$7,350.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

-					
ъ.	۰	n	r	m	
٠.		v			-

Jason Fastech Auto <jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 23 April 2018 11:01 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your ref: SKH 6529E \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG18004645/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SJG 5229U(AIG) & SKH 6529E ON 10/03/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We unable to accept your offer.

We are proposing global sum of \$7,550.00(all-in).

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jason Tang Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46/48/50 AutoBay Singapore 417883

Tel: 67465405 Hp: 98218445

jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/ claimant.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, April 21, 2018 1:06 PM

To: Jason Fastech Auto (jason@fastechauto.com.sg) <jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: SKH 6529E \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG18004645/Upb3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJG 5229U(AIG) & SKH

6529E ON 10/03/2018]

Without Prejudice

HI Jason.

We refer to our below email.

Kindly confirm.

-					
-	•	~	м	v	
		u			

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 23 April 2018 11:57 AM

To:

'jason@fastechauto.com.sg'

Subject:

RE: Your ref: SKH 6529E \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG18004645/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SJG 5229U(AIG) & SKH 6529E ON 10/03/2018]

#### Without Prejudice

HI Jason.

We refer to your below email.

We are prepared to improve our offer at a global sum of \$7,410.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jason Fastech Auto [mailto:jason@fastechauto.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 23 April 2018 11:01 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: SKH 6529E \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG18004645/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJG 5229U(AIG) & SKH

6529E ON 10/03/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We unable to accept your offer.

We are proposing global sum of \$7,550.00(all-in).

Thank you.

Best Regards

From:

Jason Fastech Auto <jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 23 April 2018 1:35 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your ref: SKH 6529E \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG18004645/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SJG 5229U(AIG) & SKH 6529E ON 10/03/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We are pleased to accept your offer of global sum of \$7,410.00(all-in).

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jason Tang Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46/48/50 AutoBay Singapore 417883 Tel: 67465405

Tel: 67465405 Hp: 98218445

jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/ claimant.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, April 23, 2018 11:57 AM

To: jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Subject: RE: Your ref: SKH 6529E \*Our Ref: CC6/AIG18004645/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJG 5229U(AIG) & SKH

6529E ON 10/03/2018]

#### Without Prejudice

HI Jason.

We refer to your below email.

We are prepared to improve our offer at a global sum of \$7,410.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL ; (065) 62563561 FAX ; (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18004645/Upb3

06 APRIL 2018

LIM EDWIN

BLK 182 BEDOK NORTH ROAD #04-42 SINGAPORE 460182

Dear Sir/Madam,

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJG 5229U & SKH 6529E ON 10/03/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SKH 6529E against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Chewith CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

1, zulkifly Bin Rafii	("the third ports also
of 6 Pasir Ris Link #09-	"the third party claimant"  26 Ripple Bay C 51816 (address)
owner of SKH 6529E	(vehicle no.) hereby authorize
Kim chuse Auto Pte L+	d autionze
("the workshop") to act for me with	respect to my claim for repair costs and/or
rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for	r my vehicle no SKI+ 6 SZGE that
damaged pursuant to the accident w	which occurred on 10/3 / 1 V (date) along
New upper charge Road > To	mpines Rout (location)
involving vehicle no/s	("the accident").
payment furtherto settlement of my cl favour of the workshop.	workshop is further authorized to receive aim with payment cheque/s being made in
I further acknowledge that any settle behalf is on a without prejudice and was the driver/owner/insurers of the other.	lement the workshop may reach on my without admission of liability basis insofar er vehicle/s is concerned.
Date thisday of _	(month) 20_18 (year)
3).	
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"

## RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS6,848.00 (Repair Cost). SS560.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), SS2.00 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. SKH 6529E that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 10/03/2018 (date) along NEW UPPER CHANGI ROAD > TAMPINES ROAD (location) involving vehicle no/s SJG 5229U. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 12/03/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>ZULKIFLY BIN RAFII</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SKH 6529E</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SKH 6529E">SKH 6529E</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) o	0 2 0 CT 2018 (month) 20 (year)
(LKK)	
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later data. Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an Evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

## TAX INVOICE

## KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-50 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 199802379R

Tax Invoice: 20187

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Chartis Building

78 Shenton Way #07-16

Singapore 079120

Date:

29.03.2018

Vehicle No:

SKH6529E

Make/Model:

BMW 5201

Chassis/Eng#

Accident Date:

10.03.2018

Claim No:

0318-20187

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

SS

6,400.00

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$

6,400.00

GST @ 7%: SS

448.00

Amount Due · SS

6,848.00

for KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

## DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 6741 7244 / 6746 5405 Fax No: 6745 8520 / 6746 5786

Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: ZULKIFLY BIN RAFII

Invoice

: DCR-2018-03-15

Date: 14.03.2018

Agreement No: 19938
Payment Term:: LOD

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Rental charges for vehicle:

SGQ555T

( 0318-20187 )

\$ 720.00

Rental Period from 10.03.2018

to

14.03.2018

E. & O. E.

Total \$

720.00

NANCY LAM

for Dynamic Car Rental

## Dynamic Car Rental DCK- 2018-03-15

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883.

TEL: (+65) 6741 7244, 6746 5405 FAX: (+65) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

Co. Reg. No. 52928467K

### RENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No. 19938

Zulkifly	y Bin Rafii				MAKE MODEL				
ADDRESS	,	9	50555T	DIES	SEL PETROL		E	1/4 1/2 3/4	1
			POM.		DATE \$ 114 3 /180 6-05 P				,
			KM		by TIME C		3 2 45	D'a	
			KM			USED	- 77	- 10	
NAMED DRIVER			DRIVEN						
							-		
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE		HOURS	0.55				
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	4	DAYS	0.55	180	1	720	)
ADD NAMED DRIVER				WEEKS	0.55		П		
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	10	ONTHS	0.55				
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	BY INITIALLING, F	ENTER	e+10-	2074		720	
			AGREES TO PAY A	SUB-TOTAL		120			
IMPORTANT NOTES:  This vehicle is licenced to carry 04 passengers only.  No refund will be given for vehicle returns early.  No refund will be given for period left in vehicle.  Hirar is liable to pay first \$2000 under section ( & II in any accident plus loss of earnings while damaged vehicle is under repair.  Hirar is liable to pay all parking fee and traffic summonaes.  Vehicle return during office hour only.  No Service on Public Holistay and Sunday.			WAIVER (C.D.W.)				4		
					TOTAL RENTAL  DELIVERY FEE				
					COLLECTION FEE				
			X			T			
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS	17		PER DAY PER	WEEK	PER M	ONTH	Н		
* Geographical areas: Sing-			no same at time.	eleren.		_	-		-
Driver must be: a) 15 years old and above; b) holding a valid relevant class of driving license.		BY INITIALLING, RENTER AGREES TO PAY ADD FEE				-			
		for any named/unnamed drivers	FOR PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE (P.A.I.)						
who: n) age 22 to 23 years pid:		THE STATE OF THE S							
b) age 66 to 70 years old.		Singapore on the relevant classes.	X	PER MONTH \$					
of driving license	AS TO A WHITE THE PARTY OF THE	CHARLES AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE A	PER DAY PER						
<ul> <li>Additional All Claims exce a) is 18 years old to 21 years</li> </ul>		any named/unnamed drivers who:	BDEDAVMENT		TOTA	r chance			
b) is 71 years old and abo		ant plasses of driving license.	PREPAYMENT		TOTAL CHARGE				
Carried Carried Control	C. Standard Cont.	s that all expensive and important	CHECK		DEPO	SIT	4		
	y from this replacement vehicle	. We'l will not be responsible for	CASH						
* Hirer is liable to pay first \$	2000 under section I & II in any	accident plus loss of earning while	RECEIPT NO.		NETT CHARGE				
damage vehicle is under r	repair.								
							1		
Here is responsible for Additional \$2,000.00 Excess to the THIRD PARTY DAMAGE. INJURY district.			AMOUNT DUE / REFUND						
	S AND CONDITIONS ON BOT								
OF THIS HENTAL AGREE	MENT AND AGREE THEREO	F							
SIGNED BY THE PARTIES	HERETO ON THE	Direction of the same	DAY OF		-				
	- /				21				
	Now	3		16	6				
W	1		V	7	/				



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

## TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-037503

Date of Request:

12/03/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

12/03/2018

Enquiry By

Tang Kok Wee, Allan

TP Vehicle No.

SJG5229U

Accident Date

10/03/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

## Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-037503

Date of Request:

12/03/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

12/03/2018

Enquiry By

Tang Kok Wee, Allan

TP Vehicle No.

SJG5229U

Accident Date

10/03/2018

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.	
SJG5229U	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	15/12/2017-14/12/2018	65-6419-3000	

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

Merimen e-Claims

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING						14-7	
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	12 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		12 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$6,400.00 Edit Estimate	4	6,400.00 lew Rpt		Pending for Report Cancel Car	energy i
	tain	T R	eference	Claim	Details		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SUI	SFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	Lim Edwi	n, ID: 57224258	0						
Main Claimant:	ZULKIFLY	BIN RAFIL, II	D: \$1756881G						
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SKH652	SKH6529E					3 12:00 - :59 and <b>10</b> Days Fro	m LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	<b>TP</b> / 072	TP / 0721350565SG					5 (Comprehensive 15/12/2017 - 14/2		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):		s3G5229U			y No. mant):	5096840564			
				Exce	951				
Repairer:			HQ) 1 Kaki Bukit Av						
Handling Insurer:	WZ.Tan@a	Pacific Insurano ig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-641	9-3000 .	[Handled b	y Tan, Bennie-W	Z - 6419 1718]	Bennie-
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance (	Co-operative Ltd (F	IQ) - Tel:					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Han	dled by F	MARCUS CHU	JA] [Final Rp	ot due 21/03,	2018]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Viev	v All Compo	se Case Mail
There are no	mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS <sup>III</sup>				View All   S	earch Tasks Cr	reate New Task	Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	-	ned By	Completed On	Created 0	

## Claim Documents

\*SKH6529E (0721350565SG)

[SJG5229U]

TP

ZULKIFLY BIN RAFIL

Mar 10 2018 12:00PM

[Lim Edwin]

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per	page V	~
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	_
I	05/04/18 14:41	OI Video - Accident	0	Load MP4	
Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per	page 🔽	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	(+, por	Thumbnail	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔽	
No:	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	15.65	Thumbnail	
1	19/03/18 13:50	Accident Statement From: OD - Reg. No: S3G5229U, Claimant: LIM EDWIN	0	Load HTM	
Dhe	otos/Images		- In-		
Na	Relabel/Reorder	LWK Auto Consultante Dts (td /HO)	3 per		✓ Parket
NO I	12/03/18 18:53	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  Chassis Number	0	Thumbnail Load JPG	Print
2	12/03/18 18:53	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	N.
3	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
4	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
5	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
14	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
19	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
20	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	¥
23	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	7
26	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V

Vid	eo		1 per p	age v	12
Na	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Prin
1000	(Classical Medical Control	Assertance graces and	0		¥
8	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	1
9	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	2
10:	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	2
11	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	W
12	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	2
33	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	1
14	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load 3PG	5
35	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	5
36	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	Ex.
17	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	2
38	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	1
19	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	2
10	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	E.
11	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	2
12	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	2
13	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	2
14	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	2
15	12/03/18 18:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
17	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
18	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
19	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
0	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	D.
51	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
52	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
3	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
4	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
5	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
6	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
7	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
8	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
9	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
0	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
1	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
2	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
3	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
4	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
5	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
6	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
7	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	17
8	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	12
9	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0		V
0	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	_
	Other Barrier State of the Stat		0	Load JPG	7
2	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo		Load 3PG	SZ.
	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
3	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
4	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
5	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Y

Merimen e-Claims

Vid	lideo		1 per	page V	<b>W</b>	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print	
77	12/03/18 18:53	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V	
78	78 12/03/18 18:53 Reinspection Photo		0	Load JPG	W	
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🗸	V	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print	
1	13/03/18 18:45	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF		
2	13/04/18 11:48	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF		
3	16/10/18 09:10	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF		
4	16/10/18 09:10	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF		
5	16/10/18 09:10	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF		
6	16/10/18 09:10	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF		
7	16/10/18 09:10	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF		
8	16/10/18 09:10	LETTER TO 01	0	Load PDF		

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save	e Print
There are no document checklists configured.		
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		
		^
		×
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.		

NOTE: TO BE COMPLET	TED BY SURVEYOR
---------------------	-----------------

TEAM		
LEAIN		

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Date of Accident: 10/03/2018		SKH6529E (TP veh)					Model:			GAS/D NAV (A)		
		r vun)					٦	GASIU NAV (A)				
								_				
_	bal Sum Settlem	ent :	[ ]	Yes		[X]	No	_				
-	air Estimate				\$		17,40	_				
_	al Repair Cost				: \$		6.84	8.00				
Los	s of Use				: \$					day	s at \$0.00 per day	
Ren	ital (if any)				: \$		560	0.00	4	day	rs	
LTA	/ GIA Search F	ee			: \$			2.00				
Oth	ers:				: \$			0.00				
					: \$							
Fina	al Settlement Su	m			: \$		7,410	0.00				
is T belo A)	hird Party Worl w) For Non GIA R				?	[ ]	YES eed Lial	[ X		NO 100	(Kindly indicate	
B)	For GIA Regist	ered Wo	rksho	p:		BOI	_A Appl	icable	Yes/	No B	OLA Scenario No:	
					chain						OLA does not apply.	
Ren	narks											
Pay	ment Instruction	n: Payer	e's Bre	akdowr	1							
1)	Kim Chwee Au	ito Pte Lt	d				: \$				7,410.00	
2)							: \$					
3)							: \$					
	JOANNE I					_2	3 Oct 2018 Date					

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG18004645/UPB3Q2

Date:

16/10/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1700089985

Claimant Vehicle

SKH6529E

Insured Vehicle No:

SJG5229U

No: Date of Loss:

10/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0721350565SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKH6529E

Make & Model:

BMW 520I, 2.0 D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D NAV (A)

Engine No:

B2760378N20B20B

Reg. Date: Colour

31/12/2012 (Man. Year: 2012)

Chassis No: Odometer:

WBAXG12020DX52351 107334 km

Engine Capacity:

1997 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

245/35Z R20

Rear Tyre Size:

275/30Z R20

Front Left Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth.

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	13,034.85	5,920.82	7,114.03	54.58
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,230.00	2,080.00	1,150.00	35.60
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	16,264.85	8,000.82	8,264.03	50.81
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		6,400.00		
(S\$)	16,264.85	6,400.00	9,864.85	60.65
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,138.54	448.00	690.54	60.65
Nett Amount (S\$)	17,403.39	6,848.00	10,555.39	60.65
+ Car Rental (4.0 x S\$1	+ Car Rental (4.0 x S\$140.00/day) (S\$)			
+ Doc/S	+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)			
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	7,410.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/03/2018

Date Inspected:

12/03/2018 Inspected At:

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48. Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

## Recommended Parts

Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	*BOOTLID	Repair	1,562.00 F	*-FL
1	*BOOTLID REAR LOGO	Necessary	68.00 F	*68.00 FL
1	*BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	Twisted	275.00 F	*275.00 FL
1	*BOOTLID INNER LOCK	Not Necessary	299.08 F	*-FL
1	*BOOTLID REFLECTOR N/S	Not Necessary	385.00 F	*-FL
1	*REAR BUMPER	Dented / Deformed	1,845.00 F	*1,438.32 FL
1	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	721.01 F	*721.01 FL
1	*REAR BUMPER INNER TOP GUIDE	Cracked	161.23 F	*161.23 FL
2	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	Not Necessary	196.40 F	*-FL
1	*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	60.00 F	*60.00 FL
1	*REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIRTING	Cut / Deformed	680.00 F	*680.00 FL
4	*REAR BUMPER PDC SENSOR	Shorted (2 PCS ONLY)	1,000.00 F	*430.00 FL
2	*REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS	Not Necessary	116.00 F	*-FL
1	*REAR BUMPER INNER SENSOR WIRING BOARD	Torn	313.54 F	*313.54 FL
1	*REAR END PANEL	Dented	1,018.57 F	*1,018.57 FL
1	*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Twisted	248.02 F	*248.02 FL
1	*TAILLAMPS	N/S Cracked	1,490.00 F	*645.00 FL
1	*REAR EXHAUST ASSY	Repair	1,800.00 F	*-FL
1	*SET REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE	Twisted	480.00 F	*480.00 FL
1	*REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD	Repair	266.00 F	*-FL
1	*REAR LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER	Scratched	50.00 F	*40.00 FL
nchise	part. L=ListftemDisc.		Parameters and	Del Harrison
				6,578.69
	- List Item Discount on L	Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)	0.00	657.87
		Total Parts (S\$)	13,034.85	5,920.82
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	*BOOTLID *BOOTLID REAR LOGO  *BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP  *BOOTLID INNER LOCK  *BOOTLID REFLECTOR N/S  *REAR BUMPER  *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT  *REAR BUMPER INNER TOP GUIDE  *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS  *SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS  *REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIRTING  *REAR BUMPER PDC SENSOR  *REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS  *REAR BUMPER INNER SENSOR WIRING BOARD  *REAR BUMPER INNER SENSOR WIRING BOARD  *REAR END PANEL  *REAR END PANEL  *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH  *TAILLAMPS  *REAR EXHAUST ASSY  *SET REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE  *REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD  *REAR LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER  **CONTROL OF THE MICH STRIPE  **CONTROL OF THE STRIPE  **CONTROL OF THE MICH STRIPE  **CONTROL OF THE	1 *BOOTLID REAR LOGO Necessary 1 *BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP Twisted 1 *BOOTLID INNER LOCK Not Necessary 1 *BOOTLID INNER LOCK Not Necessary 1 *BOOTLID REFLECTOR N/S Not Necessary 1 *REAR BUMPER Dented / Deformed 1 *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Bent 1 *REAR BUMPER RINNER TOP GUIDE Cracked 2 *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS Not Necessary 1 *SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS Necessary 1 *SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS Necessary 1 *REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIRTING Cut / Deformed 4 *REAR BUMPER PDC SENSOR Shorted (2 PCS ONLY) 2 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS Not Necessary 1 *REAR BUMPER INNER SENSOR WIRING BOARD Torn 1 *REAR BUMPER INNER SENSOR WIRING BOARD Torn 1 *REAR BUMPER INNER SENSOR WIRING BOARD Torn 1 *REAR END PANEL Dented 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Twisted 1 *TAILLAMPS N/S Cracked 1 *REAR EXHAUST ASSY Repair 1 *SET REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE Twisted 1 *REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD Repair 1 *REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD Repair 1 *REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD Scratched nochise part. L=ListItemDisc.  Sub Total (S\$)  - List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)	1         *BOOTLID         Repair         1,562.00 F           1         *BOOTLID REAR LOGO         Necessary         68.00 F           1         *BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP         Twisted         275.00 F           1         *BOOTLID INNER LOCK         Not Necessary         299.08 F           1         *BOOTLID REFLECTOR N/S         Not Necessary         385.00 F           1         *REAR BUMPER         Dented / Deformed         1,845.00 F           1         *REAR BUMPER         Dented / Deformed         1,845.00 F           1         *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT         Bent         721.01 F           1         *REAR BUMPER INNER TOP GUIDE         Cracked         161.23 F           2         *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS         Not Necessary         196.40 F           1         *SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS         Necessary         196.00 F           1         *REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIRTING         Cut / Deformed         680.00 F           4         *REAR BUMPER PDC SENSOR         Shorted (2 PCS ONLY)         1,000.00 F           2         *REAR BUMPER INNER SENSOR WIRING BOARD         Torn         313.54 F           1         *REAR END PANEL         Dented         1,018.57 F           1         *REAR END PANEL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

۷o	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
abo	our Items			
E	TO CHECKING WIRE	New	80.00	30.00
2	TO DISMANTLE & REPLAING REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00	50.00
3	TO TRANSFER BOOTLID MECHANISM	New	120.00	0.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT , CUSHION UPHOLSTERY	New	150.00	80.00
5	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING	New	100.00	40.00
5	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST	New	120.00	80.00
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING ,CUT,WELD ,STRAIGHTEN & REPLACING PARTS	New	1,080.00	800.00
3	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING	New	1,500.00	1,000.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		3,230.00	2,080.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >